5	n	0	c	ĸ	n	3	2	2	۵	
Ü	υ	o	u	u	u	J	J	4	₹	

	Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	12-08-2003		ा	F COMMERCE		
\	OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔			4	4	·	\
1)	To the nonorable Commiss.	10258998	16	hea original o	locurnents or copy t	nereof	
.21-	Name of conveying party(ies): Aaron S. Wallack		2. Name and a Name: Coo	gnex Techni	eceiving party(i	tment	
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
•	3 Nature of conveyance:						
		arger nange of Name	Street Add	lress: <u>1001</u>	Rengstorff Ave	uns	
	Other Execution Date: 11/26/01		City: <u>Mount</u> Zip: <u>94043</u>		s	tate: <u>C</u>	California
l			Additional name		(es) aπached?	<u> </u>	es X No
		Additional numbérs atta	chad? Yas	X No			
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total numbe	er of applica	tions and pater	nts inve	olved: 1
İ	Name: Cognex Corporation		7. Total fee (3)	7 CER 3 41)		\$ 40	00
	Aπhur J. O'Dea		Enclos		•••	<u> </u>	
	Customer Number: 23459		X Author	rized to be o	harged to depo	osit aci	count
	Street Address: One Vision Drive		8. Deposit acci 03-2357	ount numbe	r:		
	City: Natick State: MA		Aπach duplicate	copy of this p	page if paying by	deposit	account)
ŀ	Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume. ARCHIR J. D'DEA	elief, the foregoing intolent.	matign's true a	and correct a	and any attache		y
	Name of Person Signing Total number of page	s including cover sheet, a	Signature tachments, and o	documents:	Date 2		
L	Multido	caments to be recorded with re	and revers buries	Morra Juan Ini			

Commissioner of Paients & Tradenurks, Box Assignitions
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND	VALUABLE	CONSIDERATION,
--------------	----------	----------------

I, the undersigned in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollars (\$\frac{1.00}{1.00}\) to me in hand paid by the Assignce and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Cognex Technology and Investment Corporation

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Probe Mark Inspection Method and Apparatus

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. C01-001, and filed herewith, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representances, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF Middlesex

On this 26th day of November ,201, before me personally came the above named Aaron Wallack who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 014177 FRAME: 0758